MARKLAND HANLEY WEB SITE AGREEMENT, DISCLAIMER, AND LEGAL NOTICE

Markland Hanley's principal office is located in Dallas, Texas.

Dale Markland and Tara Hanley are responsible for the content of this website.

Markland Hanley hereby authorizes you to view, store, print, reproduce, copy, and distribute any pages within this World Wide Web site for non-commercial use within your organization only. In consideration of this authorization, you agree that (a) any copy of these documents which you make shall retain all copyright and other proprietary notices contained herein and (b) this page is included with any distribution.

Each individual document published by Markland Hanley on the World Wide Web may contain other proprietary notices and copyright information relating to that individual document.

The pages within this World Wide Web site are provided by the firm of Markland Hanley as a service to the public. As legal advice must be tailored to the specific circumstances of each case, nothing provided herein should be used as a substitute for advice of competent counsel. The materials on this World Wide Web site do not constitute legal advice, do not necessarily reflect the opinions of Markland Hanley or any of its attorneys or clients, and are not guaranteed to be correct, complete, or up-to-date.

Some links within the Markland Hanley web site may lead to other sites. The Markland Hanley web site does not incorporate any materials appearing in such linked sites by reference, and Markland Hanley does not necessarily sponsor, endorse or otherwise approve of such linked materials.

This World Wide Web site is not intended to create, and does not create, an attorney-client relationship between you and Markland Hanley, and you should not act or rely on any information in this World Wide Web site. Accordingly, please do not send us, via e-mail, any information about any legal matter which may involve you unless or until you have received a written statement from us that we represent you. (This written statement is called an "engagement letter.")

If you are interested in possible representation by our Firm, please call our office at 214-665-9481 or send us an electronic message at info@marklandhanley.com so that we can respond and put you in touch with the lawyer best suited to handle your matter. When you receive an engagement letter from us, you will be our client, and the two of you may exchange information freely.

Past performance is no guarantee of future results. Every matter is different.

Markland Hanley assumes no liability for the use or interpretation of information contained herein. This publication is provided "AS IS" WITHOUT WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EITHER EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR

NON-INFRINGEMENT.

Unless otherwise indicated, attorneys listed on this web site are: not Certified by the Texas Board of Legal Specialization. None of the attorneys listed on this web site is certified as an "expert" or "specialist" pursuant to any authority governing the practice of law in New York. The attorneys in Markland Hanley maintain offices in and are licensed to practice law in all Texas courts and in the United States federal courts for the northern, eastern, and western districts of Texas. The Firm does not maintain offices outside of Texas, and the firm's attorneys are not licensed to practice in any state courts outside of Texas